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Friday, 17th March 2017

MORNING

07.45 am Registration

08:00 am Welcome - Infroduction P. Sakai
G. Fava
Chairmen

THEORETICAL SESSION C oot
P. Sakai

Infroduction to interventional endoscopic resection techniques

08:05 am Essentials of ESD N. Miyagjima

08:20 am Discussion

08:25 am Chromoendoscopy and high resolution endoscopy: Y. Morita
Needed to define the indications?2

08:40 am Discussion

08:45 am Staging before EMR and ESD: Which tools do we need?  P. Cortes

09:00 am Discussion

09:05 am Respective indications of EMR and ESD H. Piessevaux

09:20 am Discussion

09:25 am Optimal settings of electrocauteries and environment E. Ramirez
for ESD procedures

09:40 am Discussion

09:45 am Preparation, handling and evaluation of the resection E. Baba
specimen

10:00 am Discussion

10:05 am Suturing and haemostatic devices: An update A. Bapfista

10:20 am Discussion

10:25 am Management of ESD complications during and after the V. Arantes
procedure

10:40 am Discussion

10:45 am Coffee Break

This program may be subject to modifications
This course has simultaneous translation to Portuguese, English and Spanish. The headphones are inside
your folder.
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11:00 am Live Endoscopy clinical cases from Cancer Chairmen

Hospital A. Baptista
C. Navarrete

E. Ramirez

_Operators
Y. Morita, H. Piessevaux, D. Chaves,

N. Miayjima, P. Sakai, F. Kawaguti, A. Conrado, V. Arantes

01:00-01:45 PM Lunch at the Institute

AFTERNOON

TRAINING ON LIVE TISSUE

02:00 pm Experimental Laboratory (practice on live %%Umy
tissue) EMR and ESD
06:00 pm End of the session

This program may be subject to modifications
This course has simultaneous translation to Portuguese, English and Spanish. The headphones are inside
your folder.



Saturday, 18 March 2017

MORNING

08:00 am Experimental Laboratory (practice on
live tissue) EMR and ESD

12:30 pm End of the session

12:30-01:15 PM Lunch at the Institute

AFTERNOON : VIDEO CASES MARATHON
Frontiers in Resection techniques

VIDEO CASE MARATHON — 10 min DIDACTIC VIDEOS FROM THE EXPERTS

01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:00 pm
02:30 pm
02:45 pm
03:00 pm
03:15 pm
03:30 pm

03:45 pm

04:15 pm

04:30 pm

Endoscopic pyloromyotomy

Models for ESD and POEM ftraining

Are there alternatives to ESD?

Submucosal funneling: POEM

Resection of submucosal fumours

Full thickness resection

Resection of sporadic duodenal adenomas
Endoscopic necrosectomy: indications and results

Future directions in endoscopic resection techniques

Closing remarks

End of the course — delivery of certificates of attendance

This program may be subject to modifications
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