PROGRAMME

ADVANCED COURSE IN INTERVENTIONAL GI ENDOSCOPY

MARCH 17TH AND 18TH, 2017 IRCAD – AMÉRICA LATINA



CHAIRMAN

Henrique Prata

Barretos Cancer Hospital Barretos, Brazil

PRESIDENT

Jacques Marescaux

President, IRCAD University of Strasbourg, France

Course Director

Guido Costamagna

Catholic University Rome, Italy

INTERNATIONAL FACULTY

Alberto BAPTISTA MARCHENA (Venezuela)
Claudio NAVARETTE (Chile)
Cristiano SPADA (Italy)
Eduardo RAMIREZ (Mexico)
Hubert PIESSEVAUX (Belgium)
Pablo CORTES (Chile)
Yoshinori MORITA (Japan)

DIRECTOR

Armando Melani

Americas Medical City Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Course Co-Directors

Gilberto Fava

Barretos Cancer Hospital Barretos, Brazil

Paulo Sakai

Sao Paulo University Medical School Sao Paulo, Brazil

LOCAL FACULTY

Elisa BABA José Eduardo BRUNALDI Antonio COELHO CONRADO **Dalton CHAVES** Glauco R. A. DE ARRUDA Gilberto FAVA Kelly Menezio GIARDINA Fabio KAWAGUTI Luis MARUTA Daniela MILHOMEM Nelson MIYAJIMA Denise PEIXOTO GUIMARÃES Paulo SAKAI Leonardo Nogueira TAVEIRA Christiano SAKAI Julia CARDOSO VAZ DIAS Marleny NOVAES DE ARAUJO Luciano OKAWA Carlos FURUYA José Olympio MEREILLES Vitor ARANTES Lix Alfredo Reis de OLIVEIRA Maria Cristina SARTOR



Friday, 17th March 2017

MORNING

07.45 am Registration

10:45 am Coffee Break

08:00 amWelcome - Introduction

P. Sakai

G. Fava

THEORETICAL SESSION Chairmen

C. Navarrete

P. Sakai

Introduction to interventional endoscopic resection techniques

08:05 am 08:20 am	Essentials of ESD Discussion	N. Miyajima
08:25 am	Chromoendoscopy and high resolution endoscopy: Needed to define the indications?	Y. Morita
08:40 am	Discussion	
08:45 am 09:00 am	Staging before EMR and ESD: Which tools do we need? Discussion	P. Cortes
09:05 am 09:20 am	Respective indications of EMR and ESD Discussion	H. Piessevaux
09:25 am 09:40 am	Optimal settings of electrocauteries and environment for ESD procedures Discussion	E. Ramirez
07.40 dili	Discussion	
09:45 am	Preparation, handling and evaluation of the resection specimen	E. Baba
10:00 am	Discussion	
10:05 am	Suturing and haemostatic devices: An update	A. Baptista
10:20 am	Discussion	
10:25 am	Management of ESD complications during and after the procedure	V. Arantes
10:40 am	Discussion	



11:00 am

Live Endoscopy clinical cases from Cancer Hospital **Chairmen**

A. Baptista C. Navarrete E. Ramirez

Operators

Y. Morita, H. Piessevaux, D. Chaves, N. Miayjima, P. Sakai, F. Kawaguti, A. Conrado, V. Arantes

01:00 - 01:45 PM

Lunch at the Institute

AFTERNOON

TRAINING ON LIVE TISSUE

02:00 pm Experimental Laboratory (practice on live

Experts
All Facultry

tissue) EMR and ESD

06:00 pm End of the session

Saturday, 18th March 2017

MORNING

08:00 am Experimental Laboratory (practice on Experts

live tissue) EMR and ESD

All faculty

12:30 pm End of the session

12:30 – 01:15 PM Lunch at the Institute

AFTERNOON: VIDEO CASES MARATHON Frontiers in Resection techniques

Chairmen

P. Sakai V. Arantes D. Milhomem

VIDEO CASE MARATHON - 10 min DIDACTIC VIDEOS FROM THE EXPERTS

01:30 pm	Endoscopic pyloromyotomy	D. Chaves
01:45 pm	Models for ESD and POEM training	E. Ramirez
02:00 pm	Are there alternatives to ESD?	P. Cortes
02:30 pm	Submucosal tunneling: POEM	C. Spada
02:45 pm	Resection of submucosal tumours	A. Baptista
03:00 pm	Full thickness resection	H. Piessevaux
03:15 pm	Resection of sporadic duodenal adenomas	Y. Morita
03:30 pm	Endoscopic necrosectomy: indications and results	C. Navarrete
03:45 pm	Future directions in endoscopic resection techniques	Y. Morita
04:15 pm	Closing remarks	P. Sakai G. Fava
04:30 pm	End of the course – delivery of certificates of attendance	



Sociedade Brasileira de Endoscopia Digestiva

All our thanks for their crucial participation to:





and also to













